

## Government Of West Bengal Office Of The Director General West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services 13D, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 16

Memo no.:IND/WB/FES/20172018/10247 Date: 04-07-2022

From:

**Director** 

Fire Prevention Wing,

West Bengal Fire & Emergency Services

To: Beeu Realty Private Limited

2A Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata 700087

Sub: Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a proposed construction of B + G + VII storied under group occupancy Mercantile building in the name & style "Beeu Realty Private Limited." at 2A, Mirza Ghalib Street, ward -46, Borough- VI under KMC, P.S.- Taltala, Kolkata 700087

This is in reference to your application no. 0125188228700122 dated 28-05-2022 regarding the Revised Fire Safety Recommendation for a proposed construction of B + G + VII storied under group occupancy Mercantile building in the name & style "Beeu Realty Private Limited." at 2A, Mirza Ghalib Street, ward -46, Borough- VI under KMC, P.S.- Taltala, Kolkata 700087

The plan submitted by you was scrutinized and marked as found necessary from Fire Safety point of view. In returning one set of plan with recommendation, this office is issuing **Revised Fire Safety Recommendation** in favor of the aforesaid building subject to the compliance of the following fire safety measure.

## **Recommendation:**

Previous Revised Fire Safety Recommendation strictly to be followed as issued from this directorate vide memo no. IND/WB/FES/20172018/10247 Dated – 17/12/2021

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188228700122.



Memo No: INDINBIFE SIZO TIZO 18/102AT

The authenticity of this document can be verified by accessing the URL: edistrict.wb.gov.in and then clicking on the 'Verification of Digitally Signed Document' link and keying in the Unique Number: 0125188228700122.